value per share of common stock after the offering. As of December 31, 2006, on a pro forma basis, after giving effect to adjustments to convert
from a subchapter S-corporation to a subchapter C-corporation, reclassification of compensation accruals and the charge to compensation
expense to recognize the difference between the assumed initial public offering price of our common stock of $17.00 per share and the value at
which compensation expense has been previously recorded, our net tangible book value would have been $334.2 million, or $2.10 per share.
After giving effect to the sale of common stock offered by us pursuant to this prospectus (at the assumed initial public offering price of $17.00
per share) and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses, our net tangible
book value at December 31, 2006 would have been $2.83 per share. This represents an immediate and substantial increase in the net tangible
book value of $0.73 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $14.17 per share to new investors purchasing common stock
in this offering, resulting from the difference between the offering price and the net tangible book value after this offering. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution to new investors who purchase common stock in the offering:

Assumed offering price per share: $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at December 31, 2006 $ 2.10
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.73

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.83

Dilution per share to new investors $ 14.17

The following table sets forth, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2006, the number of shares of common stock purchased from
us, the book value of the total consideration paid to us and the book value of the average consideration per share paid to us by our existing
shareholders and by the new investors in this offering at an assumed offering price of $17.00 per share (the midpoint of the range set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus) after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses.

Shares Issued
Book Value of Total

Consideration Book Value
of Average

Consideration
Per ShareNumber %

Amount
(000s) %

New investors 8,850,000 5% $ 140,923 30% $ 15.92
Existing shareholders 159,106,244 95% $ 334,164 70% $ 2.10

Total 167,956,244 100% $ 475,087 100% $ 2.83

26

Edgar Filing: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC - Form S-1/A

Index to Financial Statements 56

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Selected Historical and Pro Forma

Consolidated Financial Information

This section presents our selected historical and pro forma consolidated financial data. The selected historical consolidated financial data
presented below is not intended to replace our historical consolidated financial statements.

The following historical consolidated financial data, as it relates to each of the fiscal years ended December 31, 2002 through 2006, has been
derived from our audited historical consolidated financial statements for such periods. You should read the following selected historical